# OP \$40.00 3758219

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HATCHET INC.		07/12/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KENNETH LI
Street Address:	135 West 36th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3758219	GAR-DE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2127558890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-755-8880

**Email:** aw.team@wklaw747.com

Correspondent Name: Allen Wu, Esq.

Address Line 1: 747 Third Avenue, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen Wu, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/allen wu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GAR-DE Mark Assignment Agreement 07122019#page1.tif source=GAR-DE Mark Assignment Agreement 07122019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0848

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION (this "Assignment") is made this 135 day of July, 2019 by HATCHET INC., a New York corporation, having an office at 135 West 36th Street, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter referred to as the "Registrant") to KENNETH LI, having an office at 135 West 36th Street, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Registrant has adopted, used and is using the following trademark (the "Mark"):

Registered Mark:

**GAR-DE** 

Registration No.:

3758219

Registration Date:

March 09, 2010

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Registrant does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above identified registration thereof, and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Registrant hereto has executed this Trademark Assignment of Registration as of the day and year first above written.

Registrant:

HATCHET INC

D.,..

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0849

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) 88.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	3

On the 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, in the year 2019, before me, the undersigned, the notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Keneth Li, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Votary Public

Teresa Lau-Cheung 01LA5033914
Notary Public, State of New York
Gualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires September 28, 20 2 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0850

**RECORDED: 08/15/2019**